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Total'Operatipns

Individual Weapons
Crew-Served Weapons
Bunkers/Structures Destroyed
Machine Guh Rouhds‘
Rifle Rounds

Total Small Arms Ammunition
(Machine Gun & Rifle Rounds)

Grenades |

" Mines

Safchel Charge
Miscellaneous Explosives
Anti-Aircraft Rounds
Mortar Rounds:

Large Rocket Rounds

Smaller Rocket Rounds

e:‘- . .-
- Recollless Rifle Rounds

' Rice (1bs)

Man‘Mdnths
Vehicles
Boats
‘Generafors
Radios
Medical Supplies (1bs)
Enemy KIA |
"POWs (Includes Detainees)
US KIA

“ARVN KIA

- 8:00 a.m., @y 28,

11,976

2,100

7,101
3,176,512

5,822,903

8,999,415
20,973
3,204
500
72,000
134,299

31,470

1,087

17,952

20,395
9,790,000
215,380
317
40

36

180
36,000
8,128
1,797

225

467

1970

+131
+69
+1156
+90,9189

+194,104

+193,973
+4,183

+102

‘ Uncﬁanged

_Unchanged

Unchanged

+1933

‘Unchanged

+1,845
-105
+2,340,000
+5,148

+7
Unchanged
Unchanged
Unchanged
Unchanged
-43

+20

+6

+2
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