No Objection to Declassification in Full 2010/04/26 : LOC-HAK-459-4-8-0 THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

TOP SECRET-SENSITIVE

May 28, 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT

FROM:

Henry A. Kissingered)

SUBJECT:

Cambodian Situation Report

Attached is a statistical update as of 8:00 p.m., EDT, May 27. The following are signficant highlights:

--Contact with the enemy has remained light in all areas with one enemy ambush resulting in two U.S. KIA

--Significant caches continue to be uncovered in Base Area 740. In one cache yesterday 140,000 pounds of rice were discovered and evacuated.

> ON-FILE NSC RELEASE INSTRUCTIONS APPLY

ARMY review completed.

TOP SECRET-SENSITIVE

8:00 a.m., y 28, 19		8:00	a.m.	•	ау	28,	197
---------------------	--	------	------	---	----	-----	-----

Total Operations		24-Hour Change
Individual Weapons	11,976	+131
Crew-Served Weapons	2,100	+69
Bunkers/Structures Destroyed	7,101	+115
Machine Gun Rounds	3,176,512	+90,919
Rifle Rounds	5,822,903	+194,104
Total Small Arms Ammunition (Machine Gun & Rifle Rounds)	8,999,415	+193,973
Grenades	20,973	+4,183
Mines	3,204	+102
Satchel Charge	500	Unchanged
Miscellaneous Explosives	72,000	Unchanged
Anti-Aircraft Rounds	134,299	Unchanged
Mortar Rounds	31,470	+1933
Large Rocket Rounds	1,097	Unchanged
Smaller Rocket Rounds	17,952	+1,845
Recoilless Rifle Rounds	20,395	-105
Rice (lbs)	9,790,000	+2,340,000
Man Months	215,380	+5,148
Vehicles	317	+7
Boats	40	Unchanged
Generat ors	36	Unchanged
Radios	180	Unchanged
Medical Supplies (lbs)	36,000	Unchanged
Enemy KIA	8,128	-43
POWs (Includes Detainees)	1,797	+20
US KIA	225	+6
ARVN KIA	467	+2

No Objection to Declassification in Full 2010/04/26 : LOC-HAK-459-4-8-0